KIBABII UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND ECONOMICS (SOBE)
FIRST YEAR UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS PROGRAMME (G.S.S.P)
2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE

Year of IStudent Field
Study | Semester Tuition Caution |I.D Medical Exam S.O.K.U | Activity Amenity KUCCPS CUE Reg. Benevolent|Library ICT Attachment  |[TOTAL
Fee
1st 10,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 1500.00 | 1,000.00 [1500.00 [200.00  [1500.00  [2,500.00 - 25,200.00
1st 1500.00
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 500.00 ; 19,600.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - . 0000 11,500.00 | 50000 - 19,800.00
2nd 2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 . . . 1,500.00 1> 500,00 - 19,000.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - . 0000 11,500.00 | 500,00 5,000.00 24,800.00
3rd 1,500.00
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - - ,500. 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,000.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - - 0000 11,500.00 | 500,00 - 19,800.00
4th
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - - 1,500.00 15 500.00 - 19,000.00

NOTE - OTHER FEES

* Students proceeding for Field Work/Attachment/Industrial Training/School Practice/Practicum are expected to Pay Kshs.500.00 for the Log Book per academic year

Accommodation/Hostel Fees Should be paid once for one Academic year - Hostel 1, 2, 3, 4 Annual Charge is Kshs.8,000.00 and Hostel 5 Annual Charge is Kshs10,000.00

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (NOTE: This is not payable to theUniversity as Fees)
and can be sourced from HELB

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO.

Kenya Commercial Bank Bungoma 1137408375 Equity Bank Bungoma 0480261211508
Family Bank Bungoma 0077000029979 National Bank of Kenya Bungoma 1001076872600
Standard Chartered Bank Bungoma 102028272100 Co-operative Bank Bungoma 01129669927300

Please ensure that your full name and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University during registration. The University will not
accept personal cheques, money orders, cash or any payment made by Mpesa Paybill.

Kibabii University reserve the right to change Fees Structures from time to time.

Kibabii University 1ISO 9001:2015 Certified




KIBABII UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
SCHOOL OF COMPUTING AND INFORMATICS (SCAI)

FIRST YEAR UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS PROGRAMME (G.S.S.P)
2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE

Industrial
Year of Student Training/
Study | Semester Tuition Caution 1.D Medical Exam S.0.K.U Activity Amenity KUCCPS CUE Benevolent |Library Reg. ICT Attachment TOTAL
1st 10,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 1500.00 1000.00 [200.00  1,500.00 1500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 30,200.00
1st
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 500,00 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,600.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 200.00 | 50000 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
2nd
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 500,00 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,000.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 200.00 50000 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
3rd
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,000.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 200.00  [1,500.00 - 2,500.00 - 19,800.00
4th 2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 |  1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 - 19,000.00

NOTE - OTHER FEES

* Students proceeding for Field Work/Attachment/Industrial Training/School Practice/Practicum are expected to Pay Kshs.500.00 for the Log Book per academic year
Accommodation/Hostel Fees Should be paid once for one Academic year - Hostel 1, 2, 3, 4 Annual Charge is Kshs.8,000.00 and Hostel 5 Annual Charge is Kshs10,000.00

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (NOTE: This is not payable to theUniversity as Fees)
and can be sourced from HELB

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO.

Kenya Commercial Bank Bungoma 1137408375 Equity Bank Bungoma 0480261211508
Family Bank Bungoma 0077000029979 National Bank of Kenya Bungoma 1001076872600
Standard Chartered Bank Bungoma 102028272100 Co-operative Bank Bungoma 01129669927300

Please ensure that your full name and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University during registration. The University will not
accept personal cheques, money orders, cash or any payment made by Mpesa Paybill.
Kibabii University reserve the right to change Fees Structures from time to time.

Kibabii University 1ISO 9001:2015 Certified
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FIRST YEAR UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS PROGRAMME (G.S.S.P)

OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

KIBABII UNIVERSITY

FACULTY OF ARTS AND SOCIAL SCIENCES (FASS)

2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE

Field/Practice
Student / Field
Year of Semester Tuition Caution 1.D Medical Exam S.0.K.U Activity Amenity KUCCPS CUE Benevolent|Library Reg. ICT Work TOTA
Study
1st 10,000.00 | 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1500.00 1000.00 200.00 1500.00 1500.00 2,500.00 25,200.00
1st
2nd 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 19,600.00
1st 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 | 1,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
2nd
2nd 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,000.00
1st 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
3rd
2nd 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,000.00
1st 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 19,800.00
4th
2nd 10,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 19,000.00

NOTE - OTHER FEES

*  Students proceeding for Field Work/Attachment/Industrial Training/Practicum are expected to Pay Kshs.500.00 for the Log Book per academic year
Accommodation/Hostel Fees Should be paid once for one Academic year - Hostel 1, 2, 3, 4 Annual Charge is Kshs.8,000.00 and Hostel 5 Annual Charge is Kshs10,000.00 Industrial
Training/Field Work/Attachment/Practicum

*  Students taking Bachelor of Criminology & Bachelor of Journalism and Mass Communication will pay Field/Industrial Attachment fee in 3™ Year of Study
*  Students taking Bachelor of Social Work will pay Industrial/Field Attachment fee in 2" and 3™ Year of study
Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (NOTE: This is not payable to the
University as Fees) and can be sourced from HELB

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO.

Kenya Commercial Bank Bungoma 1137408375 Equity Bank Bungoma 0480261211508
Family Bank Bungoma 0077000029979 National Bank of Kenya Bungoma 1001076872600
Standard Chartered Bank Bungoma 102028272100 Co-operative Bank Bungoma 01129669927300

Please ensure that your full name and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University during registration.
The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders, cash or any payment made by Mpesa Paybill.

Kibabii University reserve the right to change Fees Structures from time to time.

Kibabii University 1SO 9001:2015 Certified



KIBABII UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
FACULTY OF SCIENCE (FS)
FIRST YEAR UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS PROGRAMME (G.S.S.P)
2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE

Year of Student Field/Practice
Study Semester Tuition Caution 1.D Medical Exam S.O.K.U Activity Amenity KUCCPS CUE Benevolent |Library Reg. ICT Field Work TOTAL
1st 10,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 50000 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1500.00 1000.00 200.00 1,500.00  [1500.00 2,500.00 ; 25,200.00
1st
2nd 10,000.00 ; - 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 ; ) 1,500.00 2,500.00 ; 19,600.00
1,500.00
1st 10,000.00 ; - 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 200.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
o 1,500.00
2nd 10,000.00 ; ; 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 ; 1,00000 | 1,000.00 ; ; : 2,500.00 500000 | 19,000.00
1,500.00
1st 10,000.00 ; ; 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 600.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 ; ; 200.00 ; 2,500.00 500000 | 24,800.00
3rd 1,500.00
2nd 10,000.00 ; ; 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 ; 1,0000 | 1,000.00 ; ; ; 2,500.00 500000 | 19,000.00
1,500.00
1st 10,000.00 ; ; 1,500.00 |  1,500.00 60000 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 200.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
4th
2nd 10,000.00 ; ; 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 ; 1,000.00 |  1,000.00 ; ; 1,500.00 ; 2,500.00 500000 | 24,000.00

NOTE - OTHER FEES

* Students proceeding for Field Work/Attachment/Industrial Training/School Practice/Practicum are expected to Pay Kshs.500.00 for the Log Book per academic year

Accommodation/Hostel Fees Should be paid once for one Academic year - Hostel 1, 2, 3, 4 Annual Charge is Kshs.8,000.00 and Hostel 5 Annual Charge is Kshs10,000.00

Field Work/Industrial/Attachment/School Practice/Practicum

*Students taking B.Sc. Renewable Energy & Bio-fuel Technology, BSc. Physics, BSc. Chemistry, B.Sc. Biology and B.Sc. Bio-resource Conservation & Management should pay Workshop/Field/Industrial
Attachment Fee in their 2" & 3™ year of study

* Students taking B.Sc. Agricultural Education & Extension should pay School Practice/Field Attachment Fee in 3 & 4™ Year of Study.

*ALL other Bachelor’s Degree Programmes in Faculty of Science should pay Field Attachment Fee in the 3™ year of Studly.

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (NOTE: This is not payable to the
University as Fees) and can be sourced from HELB

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO.

Kenya Commercial Bank Bungoma 1137408375 Equity Bank Bungoma 0480261211508
Family Bank Bungoma 0077000029979 National Bank of Kenya Bungoma 1001076872600
Standard Chartered Bank Bungoma 102028272100 Co-operative Bank Bungoma 01129669927300

Please ensure that your full name and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University during registration.
The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders, cash or any payment made by Mpesa Payhill.
Kibabii University reserve the right to change Fees Structures from time to time.

I@‘ ld& Kibabii University 1ISO 9001:2015 Certified



KIBABII UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION (SOE)
FIRST YEAR UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS PROGRAMME (G.S.S.P)
2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE

Field/Practice
Student / Field Work
Year of Semester Tuition Caution 1.D Medical Exam S.0.K.U Activity Amenity KUCCPS CUE Benevolent|Library Reg. ICT Fees TOTAL
Study
1st 10,000.00 | 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1500.00 1000,00 200.00 1500.00 1500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 30,200.00
1st
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,600.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 200.00 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
2nd
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,000.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,800.00
3rd 200.00
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5,000.00 24,000.00
1st 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 - 19,800.00
4th 200.00
2nd 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 1,500.00 - 1,000.00 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 - 19,000.00

NOTE - OTHER FEES
Students proceeding for Field Work/Attachment/Industrial Training/School Practice/Practicum are expected to Pay Kshs.500.00 for the Log Book per academic year Accommodation/Hostel Fees Should
be paid once for one Academic year - Hostel 1, 2, 3, 4 Annual Charge is Kshs.8,000.00 and Hostel 5 Annual Charge is Kshs10,000.00 Industrial Training/Field Work/Attachment/School Practice/Practicum

* Students taking B.Ed. Programmes will pay School Practice/Field/Industrial Attachment fee in 3" Year of Study

* Students taking B.Ed. (Science) Computer Studies Subject Option should pay Industrial Training/Field Attachment/School Practice fee in 1%, 2" and 3" Year of study

* Students taking B.Ed. (Arts) Kiswahili Subject Option should pay Field Work Fee in 2" Year of study and School Practice Fee in 3 Year of Study.

* Students taking B.Ed. (Arts) English/Literature Subject Option should pay Field Work Fee in 2" Year of study and School Practice Fee in 3™ Year of Study.

* Students taking B.Ed. (Arts) Geography Subject Option should pay Field Work Fee in 2" Year of study and School Practice Fee in 3 Year of Study.

* Students taking B.Ed. (Sciences) Biology; Physics and Chemistry Subject Option should pay Field Work Fee in 2™ Year of study and School Practice Fee in 3 Year of Study.

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (NOTE: This is not payable to theUniversity as Fees)
and can be sourced from HELB

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO.

Kenya Commercial Bank Bungoma 1137408375 Equity Bank Bungoma 0480261211508
Family Bank Bungoma 0077000029979 National Bank of Kenya Bungoma 1001076872600
Standard Chartered Bank Bungoma 102028272100 Co-operative Bank Bungoma 01129669927300

Please ensure that your full name and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University during registration. The University will not
accept personal cheques, money orders, cash or any payment made by Mpesa Payhill.

Kibabii University reserve the right to change Fees Structures from time to time.

Kibabii University 1ISO 9001:2015 Certified




KIBABII UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF REGISTRAR, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

SCHOOL OF NURSING
FIRST YEAR UNDERGRADUATE FEE STRUCTURE FOR GOVERNMENT SPONSORED STUDENTS PROGRAMME (G.S.S.P)
2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE STRUCTURE- BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING

Field Clinical  |Hospital Total
Year of Student Attachment Placement  [Consumables Laboratory
Study | Trimeste Tuition Caution 1.D Medical Exam SOKU | Activity |Amenity KUCCPS CUE Benevolent | Library Reg. ICT fee
r
1st 10,000 1,000 500 1,500 2,250 500 1,000 1,000 1500 1,000 200 1,500 | 1500 2,500 - 5000 3,000 4,375 38,325.00
1t 2nd 10,000 - - 1,500 2,250 600 1,000 1,000 - - 1,500 - 2,500 - 5000 - - 25,350.00
ara - - - - - - - - - - - 5000 - - 5000.00
1st 10,000 - - 1,500 2,250 600 1,000 1,000 - - 200 1,500 - 2,500 5000 5000 3,000 4,375 37,925.00
ond 2nd 10,000 - - 1,500 2,250 - 1,000 1,000 - - 1,500 - 2,500 5000 5000 - - 29,750.00
gra - - - - - - - - - - - 5000 - - 5000.00
15t 10,000 - - 1,500 2,250 600 1,000 1,000 - - 200 1,500 - 2,500 5000 5000 3,000 4,375 37,925.00
ond 10,000 - - 1,500 2,250 - 1,000 1,000 - - 1,500 - 2,500 5000 5000 - - 29,750.00
e g - - - - - - - - - - - 5000 - - 5000.00
1st | 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 | 2,250.00 600 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 200 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5000 5000 3,000.00 4,375.00 37,475.00
ona | 10,000.00 - - 1,500.00 | 2,250.00 - 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 - - 1,500.00 - 2,500.00 5000 5000 - - 29,750.00
oo 3 - - - - - - - - - - - 5000 - - 5000.00
Note:

Accommodation/Hostel Fees Should be paid once for one Academic year (3 Trimesters) - Hostel 1, 2, 3, 4 Annual Charge is Kshs.12,000.00 and Hostel 5 Annual Charge is Kshs15,000.00

OTHER FEES FOR BScN Students

* Clinical and Laboratory Logbook Kshs.500.00 per academic year

* First Aid Certificate Kshs 3,500.00 (To be paid directly to Redcross Society)

* Nursing Council of Kenya Indexing Packages Kshs. 9,550.00 paid to the Nursing Council of Kenya (NCK) immediately after reporting.

*Students are advised to buy 2 Branded Clinical Uniforms, 1 Scrub, 1 Dust Coat and Name Tag- approximately kshs.9,000.00 (specifications will be provided).

Apart from paying fees, Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services AND at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. NOTE: This is not payable to theUniversity as
Fees and can be sourced from HELB

Fees should be deposited in the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY

NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO. NAME OF THE BANK BRANCH ACCOUNT NO.

Kenya Commercial Bank Bungoma 1137408375 Equity Bank Bungoma 0480261211508
Family Bank Bungoma 0077000029979 National Bank of Kenya Bungoma 1001076872600
Standard Chartered Bank Bungoma 102028272100 Co-operative Bank Bungoma 01129669927300

Please ensure that your full name and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get the pay-in slip, which you will present to the University during registration. The University will
not accept personal cheques, money orders, cash or any payment made by Mpesa Paybill.

Kibabii University reserve the right to change Fees Structures from time to time.
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